CANADA

TREATY SERIES, 1947
No. 10

EXCHANGE OF NOTES
(Decemter 31, 1946 and February 28, 1947)
BETWEEN
CANADA AND BELGIUM
SUPPLEMENTING
THE FINANCIAL AGREEMENT

OF OCTOBER 25, 1945
AS AMENDED MAY 2, 1946

Effective February 28, 1947

OTTAWA
EDMOND CLOUTIER, C.M.G., B.A., L.Ph,,
KING’S PRINTER AND CONTROLLER OF STATIONERY

1048

32 756 505
b 1633119




i
Vel BHIS 2|
8i..o¥F
e ' »
. : ¢ #
s ¢ 3
: 3
oo s 51
V.
3
. a - 2>
§ 4 § £, ¢ £ s
; L3S £ L Vi ’
T LA : ¢ o
AL AN A II9 e
. SUMMARY =~ |
Wk LAY T & g el g IO 3N 29 [ ! : 8 3

I. Note, dated December 31, f946, from the Ar bassador of B
the Secretary of State for External Affairs.................

II. Note, dated February 28, 1947, from the Secretary of State for
Affairs, to the Ambassador of Belgium...................

Ih0L ¢ winda™ avivatid

b

.
AWATTO
LT AR DD SEITUOIN OVOMET
YHEMOITALR 30 AHLIORTVOD Q¥ ARTIHT ¢ OveR
- #pas
- - »
&



EXCH ANGE

1947, OF NOT
E
FIN A%Vg&TWEEN BaChBCRy 31, 1946 AND FEBRUARY 28
MAY YIAL AGREEME D BELGIUM SUPPLEMENTITC THE
» 1946, NT OF OCTOBER 25, 1945 AS NDED
Th -
to the ¢ Ambassador of Belgwn

No o Secretary of State for Exger:zle Affairs

. 3075 :
o, /C1:975-F AMBASSADE DE BELGIQUE

OTTAWA, December 31, 1946.

And t}:vish to ref
am er to th :
Qr:(?_de ;Vternment Ofe %2?130131 agreement between the Government of Canada
its Tngiirg. Agreement %1111\2& signed at Ottawa on October 25, 945,(1) as
g tis the ?E;Cg Act. of May 2, 1946, under the authority of The Export
the et h erstands
resefu. g g: now beend;rrfe chl my government that The Export Credits Insur-
Such1v1 g t ned under that ?& ed by the Parliament of Canada to provide that
funds te funds to purch ct may be used not only to enable the governmen
org s 0 be used for rtch G 'Canadlan—«produced goods, but also to enabié
proglarily : receiving such 1e purchase of Canadian services and to enable the
Uceq gof,ffde“t - oans to put them at the disposal of any person
pl’o\,ils-wish Onsbmi Cari dianugetgicgg that government to purchase Canadian-
the Sion ¢ ehalf o ; .
Crg . °Ver?1 paragy ap}?fzm)f’ Government to request that, in accordance With the
ng,lt be x?lent of 'Canad(;, the amending Agreement signed on ond May, 1946,
Vernmen OWrliatlar apnl approve that these proader purposes and uses of the
ts. pplicable to the financial Agreement petween our two

aom, JUbje
Lreeg ject to thi
t 18 : :
gftober ?t the moigmm al, T wish to confirm that the Giovernment of Belgium
erson. ! 1945, ag amg’idr%celved by it under the financial Agreement of 25t
ed on 2nd May, 1946, will be used only: by it or by

ang ng ordj 4
narily p
nly 1y res: . . .
Dmd.ucg for the pur;gent in Belgium to whom 1t transfers any of such moneys,
se of paying the cost of Canadian services OF Canadian-
ted to Belgium.

% go()ds
purchased from exporters and expor
dit for these

Wisl
Dog 1 also t,
Qctobeesv the Vagigﬁgﬁrm our understanding that, in using the cre
arrangements specified in the exchange of letters On
lating to the financia

Agr 25
e and
v Eliiuqf will 0202&;?1453 re%arding certain matters T€
b 18 fyr e in effect.
fect, we wv;ﬁef) agreed that, in accordance
e prepared to co-operate with

Arpg.. oPATt
a ment
of Trade and 'Commerce 11

Wi pocments f

i or usi :

g r using the credit for these broader purposes- In particular, W¢
tion regard

fop pre

Prepar :

Whoghlch theegrgg.ftu?nls’h to these Departments informa

the credit r it is made by the Government of Belgium or by others to
it may be transferred. :

Ceept, Sj
, Sir, the renewed assurances O

with recent discussions OB the
the ‘De:partmen#c of Finance an
working out mutually cuitable

ation.

f my highest consider
A VAILLEE.

‘A. PATERNOTTE DE L

ada Treaty Series, 1945, No. 22.
da Treaty Series, 1946, NO. 21«

(1)
@) For the text of th
e Agreement see Can

For
th
e text of the Agreement see Canae
3



1947 No. 10 4
11

The Secretary of State for External Affairs
to the Ambassador of Belgium

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

Orrawa, February 28, 1947
No. 15

ExcELLENCY, e
I have the honour to refer to your note dated December 31, regardlngf, of

financial agreement between the Government of Canada and the GOVern’f;

Belgium signed at Ottawa on October 25, 1945, as amended on May 2,

]

By Order in Council dated January 31, 1947, the Government Q‘f_ .Cizgr
has authorized the Minister of Finance, after consultation with the Mini® t o
Trade and Commerce, to make such arrangements with the Gover: . ¢ of
Belgium as are desirable to enable the funds received by the GOVeranut i
Belgium by way of the loan agreement, in addition to the purposes v nﬁdiaﬂ
the said agreement, as amended, to be used also to pay the cost 0 a‘cof’ft
services and to enable persons ordinarily resident in Belgium to pay the &
Canadian-produced goods or the cost of Canadian services.

o

1 ‘wish, therefore, in accordance with that authority, and on the ad}ﬁ oot

the Minister of Finance, to confirm that the moneys received by the Goveded‘(f“
of Belgium under the financial agreement dated October 25, 1945, a8 3megned B
May 2, 1946, may be used to pay the cost of Canadian services as by T ¢
The Export Credits Insurance Act and may also be made available cosh 0

Government to persons ordinarily resident in Belgium to pay ™ {100 b
Canadian services or the cost of Canadian-produced goods purcha‘Sed'
exporter and exported or to be exported from Canada to Belgium. I i

1 wish also to confirm our understanding of the other points seb 10

your letter. "
X . 1oratio?
Accept, Excellency, the renewed assurances of my highest considerd™

for the Secretary 0 e
for External Affa®




